
 

Nevada Agencies - Emergency Medical Services (EMS) 
(as of 5/18/2020) 

Zip Code 
County 
Name 

City EMS Agency Name Address Contact Name Email your "Thank you!" to … 

89001 Lincoln Alamo Pahranagat Valley Volunteer Fire and Ambulance 655 Box Canyon Road Ryan Rhodes rnrrhodes@gmail.com 

89004 Clark Blue Diamond #80 Blue Diamond Fire Department PO Box 56 Chief Moultray 

89005 Clark Boulder City Boulder City Fire Department 1101 Elm St. Chief Gray wgray@bcnv.org 

89007 Clark Bunkerville #71 Bunkerville Fire Department PO Box 7269 Chief Wilson 

89008 Lincoln Caliente Lincoln County Ambulance Service PO Box 184 Eric Holt eholt.em@gmail.com 

89010 Esmeralda Dyer Fish Lake Valley Ambulance Service PO BOX 23 Jessica Villa flvambulance@gmail.com 

89013 Esmeralda Esmeralda Goldfield Volunteer Ambulance PO BOX 146 Deetta Sligar dee_kaye007@hotmail.com 

89015 Clark Henderson Henderson Fire Department 223 Lead St. Chief Moore kim.moore@cityofhenderson.com 

89018 Clark Indian Springs #83 Indian Springs PO Box 211 Chief Judd 

89019 Clark Goodsprings #78 Goodsprings Fire Department PO Box 627 Chief Hicks 

89019 Clark Sandy Valley #77 Sandy Valley Fire Department 777 E. Quartz PMB 8035 Chief Smith 

89023 Nye Mercury Nevada National Security Site Fire and Rescue PO Box 3017 Marc Pinkas pinkasme@nv.doe.gov 

89027 Clark Mesquite Mesquite Fire and Rescue 10 E Mesquite Blvd Chief Andrus jandrus@mesquitenv.gov 

89030 Clark North Las Vegas North Las Vegas Fire Department 2626 East Carey Ave. Chief Price pricel@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 

89032 Clark North Las Vegas MedicWest Ambulance 9 West Delhi Ave. Michael Whitehead, Jr. mike.whitehead@medicwest.com 

89039 Clark Cal-Nev-Ari #84 Cal-Nev-Ari Fire Department PO Box 555 Chief Marshall 

89040 Clark Overton Moapa Valley Fire District - Overton Fire Station 310 N. Moapa Valley Blvd. Chief Neel moapavalleyfiredistrict@gmail.com 

89044 Clark Henderson Mercy Air Service 13000 S. Las Vegas Blvd. Alicia Farrow alicia.farrow@airmethods.com 

89045 Nye Round Mountain Round Mountain Gold Corporation P O Box 480 John Burton john.burton@kinross.com 

89046 Clark Searchlight #75 Searchlight PO Box 1272 Chief Marshall 

89047 Esmeralda Silverpeak Silver Peak Ambulance Service PO Box 156 Chief Merrill silverpeakemergencyservices@gmail.com 

89060 Nye Pahrump Nye County Emergency Medical Services 1510 E. Siri Ln Michael Klein mklein@co.nye.nv.us 

89060 Nye Pahrump Pahrump Valley Fire and Rescue 300 North Hwy 160 Chief Lewis slewis@pahrumpnv.org 

89061 Nye Pahrump #70 Tout Canyon Fire Department HCR 732, Box 1009 Chief Jameson 

89074 Clark Henderson Community Ambulance 91 Corporate Park Drive Robert Richardson rrichardson@communityambulance.com 

89101 Clark Las Vegas Las Vegas Fire and Rescue 500 N. Casino Center Blvd. Chief Richard jrichard@lasvegasnevada.gov 

89104 Clark Las Vegas Guardian Elite Medical Services 2830 Ferne Drive, Bldg. E Sam Scheller sam@gemslv.com 

89113 Clark Las Vegas American Medical Response - Las Vegas 7201 W. Post Rd Nick Jarman nick.jarman@amr.net 

89115 Clark Las Vegas Las Vegas Motor Speedway 7000 Las Vegas Blvd. N. Jim McAllister jmcallister@lvms.com 

89118 Clark Las Vegas Optimumedicine LLC 5010 S. Dacatur Blvd. Suite G&H Devon Eisma devon@optimumedicine.com 

89119 Clark Las Vegas AirMed Response 145 E. Reno Ave. Donna McLean donna.mclean@airmed.com 

89119 Clark Las Vegas Clark County Fire Department 575 E. Flamingo Rd. Chief Wyatt jwyatt@clarkcountynv.gov 

89119 Clark Las Vegas Clark County Volunteer Fire Departments (no address) Chief Haydu lhaydu@clarkcountynv.gov 

89124 Clark Cold Creek #82 Cold Creek Fire Department HCR 38, Box 816 Chief Myers 

89124 Clark Mt. Charleston Mt. Charleston Fire Protection District 25 Ski Chalet Place Chief Gonzalez jorge.gonzalez@clarkcountyNV.gov 

89132 Clark Las Vegas Department Of The Air Force - SG PO Box 19070 Jason Coleman jason.coleman@oln-afmc.af.mil 

89161 Clark Mt. Springs #79 Mt. Springs Fire Department 18500 State Hwy 160 Chief Baxter 

89301 White Pine Ely City of Ely Fire Department 1780 Great Basin Blvd Chief Golla bgolla@elycity.com 

89301 White Pine Ely White Pine County EMS HC33 Box 33447 Chief North bnorth@whitepinecountynv.gov 

89316 Eureka Eureka Eureka County EMS PO Box 407 Shealene French sfrench@eurekacountynv.gov 

89403 Lyon Dayton Central Lyon County Fire Protection District 246 Dayton Valley Road Ste 106 Chief Harvey rharvey@centralfirenv.org 

89406 Churchill Fallon Banner Churchill Community Hospital 801 E Williams Ave Chief Towne steven.towne@bannerhealth.com 

89406 Churchill Fallon NAS Fallon-Federal Fire Department 4755 Pasture Rd, Bldg. 18 Jack Fletcher jack.m.fletcher@navy.mil 

89408 Lyon Fernley North Lyon County Fire Protection District 195 E Main St Captain Criscione jcriscione@northlyonfire.com 

89412 Washoe Gerlach Gerlach Volunteer Ambulance Service PO Box 242 Richard Walsh rwalsh@washoecounty.us 

89414 Humboldt Golconda Nevada Gold Mine Turquoise Ridge HC 66 PO Box 220 Chief Hinton mhinton@nevadagoldmines.com 

89415 Mineral Hawthorne Mineral County Volunteer Ambulance Service 418 Mineral Way Chief Lawrence clawrence@mineralcountynv.org 

89415 Mineral Hawthorne SOC Fire and Emergency Services 2 South Maine Street Bldg 8 Chief Sandvik joshua.sandvik@soc-usa.com 

89419 Pershing Lovelock Lovelock Volunteer Ambulance 1180 Cornell Ave Chief Wilcox wilcoxrodney@hotmail.com 

89423 Douglas Minden East Fork Fire Protection District 1694 County Road Chief Fogerson dfogerson@eastforkfire.org 

89424 Washoe Nixon Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe Fire Rescue EMS 104 SR 447 Donald Pelt dpelt@plpt.nsn.us 

89427 Mineral Schurz Walker River Tribal 1025 D Hospital Rd Trent Schroetlin trents289@icloud.com 

89430 Lyon Smith Smith Valley Fire Department 1 Hardie Lane Summer Walker summer@svfpd.org 

89431 Washoe Sparks Sparks Fire Department 1605 Victorian Avenue Jeff Sullivan jsullivan@cityofsparks.us 

89440 Storey Virginia City Storey County Fire Protection District, Station 71 145 North C Captain Thomsen rthomsen@storeycountynv.org 

89445 Humboldt Winnemucca Humboldt General Hospital Ambulance 118 E Haskell St Lt. Grannis grannisk@hghospital.org 

89447 Lyon Yerington Mason Valley Fire PD 118 S Main St Chief Parrott lparrott@lyon-county.org 

89448 Douglas Zephyr Cove Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District 193 Elks Point Rd Chief Cranch bcranch@tahoefire.com 

89451 Washoe Incline Village North Lake Tahoe Fire Protection District 866 Oriole Way Chief Sambrano jsambrano@nltfpd.net 

89501 Washoe Reno Reno Fire Department 1 East 1st Street Chief Nolan noland@reno.gov 

89502 Washoe Reno Care Flight Ground CCT 450 Edison Way Chief Dorsey-Hirt mhirt@remsa-cf.com 

89502 Washoe Reno REMSA 450 Edison Way Paul Burton pburton@remsa-cf.com 

89510 Washoe Reno Reno-Tahoe Air Authority PO Box 12490 Andrew Isenberg aisenberg@renoairport.com 

89511 Washoe Reno Mt. Rose Ski Tahoe 22222 Mt. Rose Highway Charles A Tabano medic1119@gmail.com 

89512 Washoe Reno Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District 1001 E 9th St Chief Kammann jkammann@tmfpd.us 

89701 Carson City Carson City Carson City Fire Department 777 S Stewart St Sandy Wartgow swartgow@carson.org 

89801 Elko Elko Elko County EMS 540 Court St Ste 101 Lee Cabaniss lcabaniss@elkocountynv.net 

89801 Elko Elko Elko Fire Department 911 W Idaho St Chief Griego mgriego@elkocitynv.gov 

89801 Elko Elko Nevada Gold Mines - Jenna to create v.2 1655 Mountain City Highway Michael Peck michael.peck@nevadagoldmines.com 

89820 Lander Battle Mountain Lander County EMS 535 S Humboldt St Myra Wall mwall@bmgh.org 

89822 Elko Carlin Carlin Volunteer Fire Department 121 W Hamilton St Chief Bingaman lmbffemt@gmail.com 

89832 Elko Owyhee Owyhee Ambulance 1623 Hospital Loop Kenneth Pete pete.kenny@shopai.org 

89883 Elko Wendover Wendover Ambulance Service 427 Mesa St Darin Hanson dhansonemt7@gmail.com 

Clark Henderson Skyservice Air Ambulance Inc. (SKYALTA) 9025 Ryan Ave. Gael Meagher gael.meagher@sky-alta.com 


